FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION	06-03-1999 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADE	Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101052970 onginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Contico International, Inc	Name: CII Acquisition, L.L.C.				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1101 Warson Road City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63132				
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership				
☑XAssignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	XX Other Limited Liability Company, DE				
□ Other	If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: January 8, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
See Schedule A Attached	See Schedule A Attached				
Additional numbers attached?⊠Ž Yes □ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Barth X. deRosa					
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ 465.00				
& Mosher, LLP	XX Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.					
Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:				
	19-4375				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
702/1999 DHGUYEN 00000265 1465180 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
FC:481 40.00 OP PFC:482 425.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Barth X. deRosa	6/1/99				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

#### EXHIBIT A

(to U.S. Trademark Assignment)

### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Ref.: 205/00108-1 MARK CONTINENTAL Reg. No. 1,465,180

Req. Date: November 17, 1987

Status: Active

8&15: Filed October 18, 1993

Renewal: November 17, 2007

Ref.: 205/00109-1 MARK CONTICO Reg. No. 1,428,387

Reg. Date: February 10, 1987

Status: Active

8&15: Filed February 9, 1993

Renewal: February 10, 2007

Ref.: 205/00110-1 MARK SUPERLENE Reg. No. 1,316,358

Reg. Date: January 29, 1985

Status: Active

8&15: Filed January 14, 1991

Renewal: January 29, 2005

Ref.: 205/00111-1 MARK STRUCTOLENE Reg. No. 1,316,359

Reg. Date: January 29, 1985

Status: Active

8&15: Filed November 19, 1990

Renewal: January 29, 2005

Ref.: 205/00112-1 MARK TUFF BOX Reg. No. 1,448,359 Reg. Date: July 21, 1987

Status: Active

8&15: Filed January 11, 1993

Renewal: July 21, 2008

Ref.: 205/00113-1 MARK TUFFBIN Reg. No. 1,547,408 Reg. Date: July 11, 1989

Status: Active

8&15: Filed November 9, 1994

Renewal: July 11, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0275

Ref.: 205/00114-1 MARK TUFF-E Reg. No. 1,547,412 Reg. Date: July 11, 1989

Status: Active

8&15: Filed November 9, 1994

Renewal: July 11, 2009

Ref.: 205/00115-1 MARK TRADESMAN Reg. No. 1,654,164

Reg. Date: August 20, 1991

Status: Active

8&15: Filed September 24, 1996

Renewal: August 20, 2001

Ref.: 205/00116-1 MARK WORK BIN Reg. No. 1,772,675 Reg. Date: May 18, 1993

Status: Active

8&15: Due May 18, 1999

Renewal: May 18, 2003

Ref.: 205/00119-1 MARK CONTICO Reg. No. 1,822,425

Reg. Date: February 22, 1994

Status: Active

8&15: Due February 22, 2000

Renewal: February 22, 2004

Ref.: 205/00122-1 MARK MEGAPOTS Reg. No. 1,899,898 Reg. Date: June 13, 1995

Status: Active

8&15: Due June 13, 2001

Renewal: June 13, 2005

Ref.: 205/00123-1 MARK PUT A LID ON IT

Reg. No. 2,021,146

Reg. Date: December 3, 1996

Status: Active

8&15: Due December 3, 2002

Renewal: December 3, 2006

205/00124-1 Ref.:

MARK MEGA POTS AND DESIGN

Reg. No. 1,942,744

Reg. Date: December 19, 1995

Status: Active

Due December 19, 2001 8&15:

Renewal: December 19, 2005

205/00125-1 Ref.: MARK MP (Stylized)

Reg. No. 1,942,745

Reg. Date: December 19, 1995

Active Status:

8&15: Due December 19, 2002

December 19, 2005 Renewal:

205/00126-1 Ref.: MARK MEGA POTS 1,945,603 Reg. No.

Reg. Date: January 2, 1996

Status: Active

8&15: Due January 2, 2002 Renewal: January 2, 2006

Ref.: 205/00127-1 MARK WORK BIN Reg. No. 2,022,049

Reg. Date: December 10, 1996

Status: Active

8&15: Due December 10, 2002

Renewal: December 10, 2006

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (Pending)

Ref.: 205/00132-1 MARK SPORT GUARDS Serial No. 75/511,177 Date Filed: June 30, 1998

Status: Pending

Ref.: 205/00133-1

MARK C + GLOBE Design

Serial No. 75/636,779

Date Filed: February 8, 1999

Status: Pending

- 3 -

### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Contico International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Missouri, domiciled and doing business at 1101 Warson Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63132 (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks and is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations registered with and of the applications pending with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as the domain names and common law marks designated therein and all other common law marks and names owned by Contico International, Inc. but not hereto listed.

AND WHEREAS, CII Acquisition, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 1101 Warson Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63132 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as the domain names and common law marks designated therein and any other common law mark and/or name owned by the Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to the registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as the domain names and common law marks designated therein, and any other mark or name not listed but is otherwise owned by the Assignor together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks and domain names.

- 1 of 2 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0278

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the	a Assignor	has hereunder	executed this
instrument this	- gru	day of	DANUARY	, 199 <u>9</u> .
		COI	NT CO INTERNATI	ONAL, INC.
		By:	teello	
	י	Title:	SVERIMN.	
		Date:	Jaman 8 1	299

- 2 of 2 -

#### COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

SIGMA - trash receptacles TILT-N-WHEEL - trash container TRICONES - safety cones PRO-SPRAYER - plant sprayer PROSAFE - plant sprayer TUFFCRATE - plastic crates GOLF CADDY - golf bag carriers KING SPEEDY - mop & bucket system THE 49 CART - waste cart HUSKEE - folding cart STRUCTOCART - carts GOLDEN MAGNET - sweeper DUST MAID - handheld duster GOLDEN GLOVE - hand duster HI GOLD DUSTER - duster DUST BEATER - sweeper STACK 'N' NEST - storage containers KING KAN - waste receptacle HUSKEE SQUARES - storage containers SILVERBRAND - squeegee GOLDENBRAND - squeegee AMBI - squeegee KRISTALSET - window cleaning kit ADJUST-O-SPRAY - sprayer JUMBO-MAXI - sprayer ALTA 5000 - sprayer OUNC-A-MATICS - dispenser DOLLY SPRAYER - sprayer DO-ALL - sprayer PRODUCTS FOR A CLEANER WORLD - slogan KLEEN AIRE - fragrance gels KLEEN MIST II - odor control CRYSTAL BLUE - toilet cleaner KLEEN-SCREEN - urinal screen DEODOSCREEN - urinal screen WIZARD - electric hand dryer CONTROL-O-ROLL - toilet roll holder BOWL-SCRUBBA - toilet bowl cleaner OCTAPUS - edge and floor cleaning tool HANDI-KIT - wall and surface cleaning tool HANDI-SCRUB - abrasive hand pads SOILSORB - carpet maintenance system MIGHTY MIDGET - electric vacuums MASTER - tool tray BUDDY BOX - pen/pencil holder TREASURE TRUNK - container GARDEN HELPER - mobile seat for gardening HUSKEE - waste receptacle SWINGLINE - trash cans

- 4 -

BACKSAVER - mop buckets
HANDI-HOLD - holding bracket
AMAZON CART - carts
HUSKEE - sprayer
PURO-MINT - deodorant
VACUUM AIRE - carpet and room deodorizer
CAN-SCENT - fragrances
PUR - fragrances
HUSKEE - tilt trucks
SUPER "C" - deodorants
KLEEN & Design - soap dispenser
SUPERKAN - trash receptacle

# **DOMAIN REGISTRATIONS**

CONTICO.COM CONTINENTAL-MFG.COM CONTICO.CO.UK CMLSALES@CONTICO.UK

SMOOTHLINE - mop buckets

- 5 -

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0281